
Boys Varsity - Large School 2023 Jim Bremser Invite

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 De Pere 00:16:36.96 37

2 Kiel 00:17:04.36 50

3 Bay Port 00:18:10.95 138

4 Chilton 00:18:16.21 149

5 West De Pere 00:18:19.68 164

6 Oconto Falls 00:18:22.76 167

7 Brillion 00:18:29.70 180

8 Luxemburg-Casco 00:18:50.36 201

9 Two Rivers 00:18:45.89 202

10 Fox Valley Lutheran 00:19:01.29 228

11 Notre Dame 00:19:49.99 313

12 Denmark 00:20:08.68 320

13 Wrightstown 00:20:35.80 335

14 Sturgeon Bay 00:27:23.22 448

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Seymour 00:18:17.59 4

Sheboygan Falls 00:21:44.41 4

Green Bay Southwest 00:20:06.81 2
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Boys Varsity - Large School 2023 Jim Bremser Invite

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 De Pere 00:16:36.96 7 37

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 290 Grady Lenn 00:15:11.22 1

2 4 293 Casey Trousil 00:16:37.78 4

3 8 289 Chase Deshazer 00:16:50.53 8

4 11 294 Noah Zhang 00:17:07.62 11

5 13 288 Ryan Bintz 00:17:17.67 13

6 19 292 Enoch Thielhelm 00:17:34.23 (19)

7 24 291 Evan Milkie 00:18:00.13 (24)

2 Kiel 00:17:04.36 7 50

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 815 Pierce Arenz 00:16:37.47 3

2 7 821 Ethan Vander Meer 00:16:50.29 7

3 9 820 Aaron Stephany 00:17:03.67 9

4 15 817 Sam Keuler 00:17:23.97 15

5 16 819 Kaden Reiss 00:17:26.43 16

6 18 816 Hayden Cafferty 00:17:33.39 (18)

7 23 818 Owen Korb 00:17:56.29 (23)

3 Bay Port 00:18:10.95 6 138

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 505 Bennett Daul 00:17:08.98 12

2 21 509 Nicholas Pufall 00:17:50.61 21

3 37 503 Caleb Bartolazzi 00:18:28.95 32

4 38 506 Oliver Hudson 00:18:30.07 33

5 46 508 Marshal Noel 00:18:56.17 40

6 57 504 Brady Christnovich 00:19:11.98 (51)

4 Chilton 00:18:16.21 7 149

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 223 Kaleb Plate 00:17:36.01 20

2 27 225 Eliot Wieting 00:18:05.42 26

3 30 222 Jackson Meyers 00:18:11.27 28

4 41 221 Jack Lisowe 00:18:36.80 36

5 45 224 Logan Platner 00:18:51.58 39

6 47 220 Lincoln Kuehn 00:18:56.67 (41)

7 72 219 Brody Glynn 00:19:57.40 (65)

5 West De Pere 00:18:19.68 7 164

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 428 Carson Samson 00:16:38.70 5

2 29 429 Caleb Scheller 00:18:06.43 27

3 39 427 Dominic Natzke 00:18:32.62 34

4 49 430 Matthew Sharapata 00:18:58.33 43

5 61 425 Evan Bright 00:19:22.34 55

6 74 439 Erik Bouchard 00:20:05.62 (67)

7 78 431 Mason Weyenberg 00:20:19.27 (71)

6 Oconto Falls 00:18:22.76 7 167

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1153 Ben Adams 00:16:31.56 2

2 26 1155 Griffin Kopke 00:18:02.39 25

3 33 1156 Brant Laluzerne 00:18:22.15 29
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Boys Varsity - Large School 2023 Jim Bremser Invite

4 54 1154 Isaiah Holtz 00:19:08.51 48

5 70 1158 Emerson Rice 00:19:49.20 63

6 73 1157 Sage Mendolla 00:20:05.21 (66)

7 76 1159 Landon Timm 00:20:09.39 (69)

7 Brillion 00:18:29.70 6 180

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 143 Lucas Mathes 00:17:04.78 10

2 14 141 Bob Huntley 00:17:19.72 14

3 22 140 Ian Calaway 00:17:52.79 22

4 69 146 McCormick Zutz 00:19:44.73 62

5 79 144 Riley Nicklaus 00:20:26.50 72

6 88 155 Connor Holly 00:21:22.40 (80)

8 Luxemburg-Casco 00:18:50.36 7 201

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 36 872 Derek Christoph 00:18:27.67 31

2 40 873 Alex DeGrave 00:18:33.59 35

3 44 877 Hudson Thiry 00:18:50.21 38

4 50 874 Marcis Doell 00:18:59.89 44

5 59 876 Jonathan Salentine 00:19:20.45 53

6 62 878 Evan Vandermause 00:19:22.85 (56)

7 66 893 Gavin Knudson 00:19:35.77 (59)

9 Two Rivers 00:18:45.89 6 202

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 1366 Eli Gallagher 00:16:45.65 6

2 17 1367 Carson Kadow 00:17:29.02 17

3 42 1370 Bergen Schmid 00:18:37.97 37

4 75 1365 Dean Anderson 00:20:09.09 68

5 81 1371 Dominick Springstube 00:20:47.70 74

6 93 1368 Gavin Kummer 00:21:54.99 (85)

10 Fox Valley Lutheran 00:19:01.29 6 228

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 34 107 Mason Dobberstein 00:18:24.49 30

2 48 106 Lincoln Boehm 00:18:57.29 42

3 56 109 Tom Needham 00:19:09.63 50

4 58 111 Gavin Trygstad 00:19:14.14 52

5 60 108 Henry Laabs 00:19:20.89 54

6 64 110 Noah Nolte 00:19:23.94 (57)

11 Notre Dame 00:19:49.99 7 313

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 65 669 Owen Prosser 00:19:32.42 58

2 67 670 Henry Tressler 00:19:41.71 60

3 68 665 Evan Ertman 00:19:44.04 61

4 71 667 Jack O'Brien 00:19:53.39 64

5 77 664 Alvin Alvarado 00:20:18.38 70

6 86 666 Luke Gilson 00:21:03.74 (78)

7 97 678 Brayden Allard 00:22:55.24 (89)

12 Denmark 00:20:08.68 7 320

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 53 465 Keaton Fredrickson 00:19:07.86 47

2 55 466 Caden Kersten 00:19:08.77 49

3 80 463 Donovan Brady 00:20:43.89 73

4 83 469 Gavin Zellner 00:20:51.36 75
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Boys Varsity - Large School 2023 Jim Bremser Invite

5 84 464 Scott Flanigan 00:20:51.55 76

6 85 467 Maddox Larsen 00:20:52.29 (77)

7 89 481 Bradley Nellis 00:21:33.86 (81)

13 Wrightstown 00:20:35.80 7 335

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 51 1388 Mathias Schroth 00:19:01.36 45

2 52 1386 Jackson Lamers 00:19:04.45 46

3 87 1385 Sam Haven 00:21:06.87 79

4 90 1390 Collin Verheyen 00:21:52.76 82

5 91 1387 Seth Meulemans 00:21:53.54 83

6 92 1397 Elliott Jahn 00:21:54.62 (84)

7 94 1384 Isaac Geurts 00:22:05.10 (86)

14 Sturgeon Bay 00:27:23.22 5 448

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 95 1327 Selle Luke 00:22:12.32 87

2 96 1326 Gavin Forest 00:22:34.48 88

3 100 1328 Silas Nerby 00:25:24.95 90

4 101 101 Roman Tremper 00:32:01.19 91

5 102 1325 Alan Beardsley 00:34:43.18 92
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Boys Varsity - Large School 2023 Jim Bremser Invite

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 290 Grady Lenn SO 00:15:11.22 De Pere

2 2 1153 Ben Adams JR 00:16:31.56 Oconto Falls

3 3 815 Pierce Arenz SR 00:16:37.47 Kiel

4 4 293 Casey Trousil SR 00:16:37.78 De Pere

5 5 428 Carson Samson FR 00:16:38.70 West De Pere

6 6 1366 Eli Gallagher JR 00:16:45.65 Two Rivers

7 7 821 Ethan Vander Meer SR 00:16:50.29 Kiel

8 8 289 Chase Deshazer SO 00:16:50.53 De Pere

9 9 820 Aaron Stephany SO 00:17:03.67 Kiel

10 10 143 Lucas Mathes SR 00:17:04.78 Brillion

11 11 294 Noah Zhang SO 00:17:07.62 De Pere

12 12 505 Bennett Daul SO 00:17:08.98 Bay Port

13 13 288 Ryan Bintz JR 00:17:17.67 De Pere

14 14 141 Bob Huntley JR 00:17:19.72 Brillion

15 15 817 Sam Keuler SO 00:17:23.97 Kiel

16 16 819 Kaden Reiss SR 00:17:26.43 Kiel

17 17 1367 Carson Kadow JR 00:17:29.02 Two Rivers

18 (18) 816 Hayden Cafferty SR 00:17:33.39 Kiel

19 (19) 292 Enoch Thielhelm SR 00:17:34.23 De Pere

20 20 223 Kaleb Plate JR 00:17:36.01 Chilton

21 21 509 Nicholas Pufall JR 00:17:50.61 Bay Port

22 22 140 Ian Calaway SO 00:17:52.79 Brillion

23 (23) 818 Owen Korb SR 00:17:56.29 Kiel

24 (24) 291 Evan Milkie JR 00:18:00.13 De Pere

25 0 1237 Logan Boehnlein FR 00:18:01.18 Seymour

26 25 1155 Griffin Kopke JR 00:18:02.39 Oconto Falls

27 26 225 Eliot Wieting SO 00:18:05.42 Chilton

28 0 1240 Taren Schadrie JR 00:18:05.93 Seymour

29 27 429 Caleb Scheller SO 00:18:06.43 West De Pere

30 28 222 Jackson Meyers SO 00:18:11.27 Chilton

31 0 1239 Conner Patz SR 00:18:15.57 Seymour

32 0 1291 Jonathan Palenske SO 00:18:18.11 Sheboygan Falls

33 29 1156 Brant Laluzerne JR 00:18:22.15 Oconto Falls

34 30 107 Mason Dobberstein SO 00:18:24.49 Fox Valley Lutheran

35 0 1294 Mason Schleicher SO 00:18:26.57 Sheboygan Falls

36 31 872 Derek Christoph SO 00:18:27.67 Luxemburg-Casco

37 32 503 Caleb Bartolazzi SO 00:18:28.95 Bay Port

38 33 506 Oliver Hudson SO 00:18:30.07 Bay Port

39 34 427 Dominic Natzke FR 00:18:32.62 West De Pere

40 35 873 Alex DeGrave SR 00:18:33.59 Luxemburg-Casco

41 36 221 Jack Lisowe SR 00:18:36.80 Chilton

42 37 1370 Bergen Schmid JR 00:18:37.97 Two Rivers

43 0 1241 Conwen Zeng SO 00:18:47.68 Seymour

44 38 877 Hudson Thiry JR 00:18:50.21 Luxemburg-Casco

45 39 224 Logan Platner JR 00:18:51.58 Chilton

46 40 508 Marshal Noel SO 00:18:56.17 Bay Port

47 (41) 220 Lincoln Kuehn JR 00:18:56.67 Chilton

48 42 106 Lincoln Boehm JR 00:18:57.29 Fox Valley Lutheran

49 43 430 Matthew Sharapata FR 00:18:58.33 West De Pere

50 44 874 Marcis Doell FR 00:18:59.89 Luxemburg-Casco

51 45 1388 Mathias Schroth FR 00:19:01.36 Wrightstown
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Boys Varsity - Large School 2023 Jim Bremser Invite

52 46 1386 Jackson Lamers SR 00:19:04.45 Wrightstown

53 47 465 Keaton Fredrickson SR 00:19:07.86 Denmark

54 48 1154 Isaiah Holtz FR 00:19:08.51 Oconto Falls

55 49 466 Caden Kersten SO 00:19:08.77 Denmark

56 50 109 Tom Needham SO 00:19:09.63 Fox Valley Lutheran

57 (51) 504 Brady Christnovich SR 00:19:11.98 Bay Port

58 52 111 Gavin Trygstad SO 00:19:14.14 Fox Valley Lutheran

59 53 876 Jonathan Salentine SO 00:19:20.45 Luxemburg-Casco

60 54 108 Henry Laabs FR 00:19:20.89 Fox Valley Lutheran

61 55 425 Evan Bright FR 00:19:22.34 West De Pere

62 (56) 878 Evan Vandermause FR 00:19:22.85 Luxemburg-Casco

63 0 604 Romelo Harris SO 00:19:23.07 Green Bay Southwest

64 (57) 110 Noah Nolte JR 00:19:23.94 Fox Valley Lutheran

65 58 669 Owen Prosser JR 00:19:32.42 Notre Dame

66 (59) 893 Gavin Knudson JR 00:19:35.77 Luxemburg-Casco

67 60 670 Henry Tressler SO 00:19:41.71 Notre Dame

68 61 665 Evan Ertman JR 00:19:44.04 Notre Dame

69 62 146 McCormick Zutz SO 00:19:44.73 Brillion

70 63 1158 Emerson Rice JR 00:19:49.20 Oconto Falls

71 64 667 Jack O'Brien FR 00:19:53.39 Notre Dame

72 (65) 219 Brody Glynn SO 00:19:57.40 Chilton

73 (66) 1157 Sage Mendolla FR 00:20:05.21 Oconto Falls

74 (67) 439 Erik Bouchard SO 00:20:05.62 West De Pere

75 68 1365 Dean Anderson SR 00:20:09.09 Two Rivers

76 (69) 1159 Landon Timm FR 00:20:09.39 Oconto Falls

77 70 664 Alvin Alvarado JR 00:20:18.38 Notre Dame

78 (71) 431 Mason Weyenberg JR 00:20:19.27 West De Pere

79 72 144 Riley Nicklaus SR 00:20:26.50 Brillion

80 73 463 Donovan Brady SR 00:20:43.89 Denmark

81 74 1371 Dominick Springstube SO 00:20:47.70 Two Rivers

82 0 607 Henry Sherman JR 00:20:50.54 Green Bay Southwest

83 75 469 Gavin Zellner SO 00:20:51.36 Denmark

84 76 464 Scott Flanigan SR 00:20:51.55 Denmark

85 (77) 467 Maddox Larsen SO 00:20:52.29 Denmark

86 (78) 666 Luke Gilson SO 00:21:03.74 Notre Dame

87 79 1385 Sam Haven FR 00:21:06.87 Wrightstown

88 (80) 155 Connor Holly SO 00:21:22.40 Brillion

89 (81) 481 Bradley Nellis SR 00:21:33.86 Denmark

90 82 1390 Collin Verheyen SO 00:21:52.76 Wrightstown

91 83 1387 Seth Meulemans JR 00:21:53.54 Wrightstown

92 (84) 1397 Elliott Jahn FR 00:21:54.62 Wrightstown

93 (85) 1368 Gavin Kummer JR 00:21:54.99 Two Rivers

94 (86) 1384 Isaac Geurts JR 00:22:05.10 Wrightstown

95 87 1327 Selle Luke JR 00:22:12.32 Sturgeon Bay

96 88 1326 Gavin Forest SR 00:22:34.48 Sturgeon Bay

97 (89) 678 Brayden Allard FR 00:22:55.24 Notre Dame

98 0 1290 Zachary DeRuyter SO 00:24:52.71 Sheboygan Falls

99 0 1292 Ryan Palenske FR 00:25:20.26 Sheboygan Falls

100 90 1328 Silas Nerby FR 00:25:24.95 Sturgeon Bay

101 91 101 Roman Tremper SR 00:32:01.19 Sturgeon Bay

102 92 1325 Alan Beardsley SO 00:34:43.18 Sturgeon Bay
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